

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1462 OF 2013
IN
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 5 OF 2010

Byramjee Jeejebjoy Pvt. Ltd.

.. Applicant

Between

Byramjee Jeejeebhoy Pvt. Ltd.

.. Claimant

Vs.

Land Acquisition Officer

.. Respondent

And

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of
Gr. Mumbai

.. Acquiring Body

Mr. Rajiv Mane, AGP for the SLAO.

Ms. Divya Jain for the Claimant.

Mr. R. Y. Sirsikar for the Acquiring Body.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2015.

P.C.

This Notice of Motion is in respect of the payment of an amount by way of interest @ 15% p.a. for a specific period. The claim of the interest made by the claimant shall have to be considered along with main claim of the claimant in the LAR itself. Hence the Notice of Motion shall be heard along with LAR.

(ROSHAN DALVI J.)