

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O.O.C.J.**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2011  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 1 OF 2013  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2019  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2011  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 5 OF 2011  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 6 OF 2011  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1618 OF 2013  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2011  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1654 OF 2013  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 2011  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1156 OF 2014  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 5 OF 2010  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1462 OF 2013  
WITH  
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 6 OF 2014

Land Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition) No.7,  
Mumbai and Mumbai Suburban District

And

M/s. Majas Land Development Corporation .. Claimant

And

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai .. Acquiring Body

- .....  
• Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State – SLAO.

.....  
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 07, 2023.

**P.C.:**

**1.** Not before me.

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]