

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 5 OF 2010
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1462 OF 2013

The Deputy Collector (Acquisition no.7)	...Applicant
And	
M/s Byramjee Jeejibhoy Pvt. Ltd.	...Claimant
And	
The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.	...Acquiring Body

Mr. Darshit K. Jain a/w. Mr. Udit Raghuwanshi i/b. Divya Jain for
Claimant.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w. Mr. Sunil C. Khandagale i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi, for
Acquiring Body-BMC.

Mr. H.B. Takke, AGP for State/S.L.A.O.

Mr. Prashant P. Kulkarni, Claimant Nos.6A to 8.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :

. Stand over to 10/01/2025 at 2.30 p.m. for CW (Valuer) to
attend the Court for administration of oath and marking of the
documents.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)